The work to be performed by the Railroad, at the Political Body's sole cost and expense, is 

described: (a) in the Railroad's Material and Force Account Estimate dated August 17, 2021, which 
is attached as Exhibit C-1 to the 2022 Agreement, at a cost of Five Hundred Fifty Five Thousand 
Dollars and 0/100 ($555,000.00), and (b) in the Railroad's Material and Force Account Estimate 
dated August 19, 2025, marked as Exhibit C-2, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, at 
a cost of One Million Six Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 0/100 
($1,623,600.00).  As set forth in the Estimates, the Railroad's estimated cost for the Railroad's work 
associated with the original work and the additional work for the Project is a total of Two Million 
One Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,178,600.00).  

SECTION 2 -   AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL  

This agreement is supplemental to the Original Agreement and the 2022 Agreement, as 
amended by the Supplemental Agreement and this Second Supplemental Agreement, and nothing 
herein contained shall be construed as amending or modifying the same except as herein